New Fox and Hounds

New Fox and Hounds
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2015

Pos. No.
1 1024
2 1010
3 361
4 666
5 357
6 1027
7 359
8 1021
9 1022

10 490
11 379
12 61
13 1031
14 1011
15 648
16 368
17 363
18 1050
19 118
20 751
21 108
22 756
23 459
24 70
25 1026
26 1025
27 364
28 365
29 375
30 1013
31 376
32 999
33 646
34 662
35 650
36 1029
37 400
38 663
39 374
40 378
41 371
42 661
43 655
44 455
45 881
46 373
47 58
48 758
49 62
50 457
51 190
52 754
53 1030
54 377
55 659

Name

Lewis Rodgers
Mike Jeffries
Paul Whittaker
Paul Butler
Steve Hardy
Chris Roberts
lan McGrath
Mark Bown
Daniel Braun
Brendon Anglim
Dez Fielden
Becky Penty
Tom Ratcliffe
Nick Simmons
Rob Williamson
Russ Grayson
Gareth Wilson
Jim Jonson

Kay Neesam
Pete Wilkin
Nicola Kent
Andy Normandale
Michael Carricker

Catherine Williamson

Rory Stead

Tom Vale

Dean Wilson
Mark Potter
Danny Walls
Richard Gover
Mark Smith

Neil Scruton
Julian Barwick
Garry Burnip

lan Smallwood
Danny Lim
Graeme Addison
Andrew Carruthers
Alan Smitheman
Mike Robbins
Nick Smith

Gary Thoms
Nicholas Cousins
Russell Charlton
Stephen Mummery
Phil Crame
Cassie Holmes
Mike Wilson
Julia Jackson
Peter Riley

Sue Haslam
Mick Clarke
John Walpole
Dean Stockwell
Mick Cooper

Club

Loftus & Whitby
Richmond & Zet
York Acorn
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
York Knavesmire
Durham Fell R.
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
CLOK

Aycliffe RC.

York Knavesmire
York Knavesmire
North York Moors
Loftus & Whitby
Pickering AC.
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Thirsk & Sow. H
Loftus & Whitby
York Acorn

York Acorn
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
York Acorn

North York Moors
North York Moors
Scarborough AC
York Acorn
N'land Fell Run
Scarborough AC
North York Moors
North York Moors
York Acorn

Elvet Striders
Sedgefield H
Halesowen AC
Loftus & Whitby
B'ham Marsh H.
North York Moors
North York Moors
Pickering AC.
Pickering AC.
York Acorn
Loftus & Whitby
York Knavesmire
Pickering AC.
Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
Scarborough AC
Loftus & Whitby
Redcar R.C.

Esk Valley Fell
Baildon Runners
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20-May-15
Race 2

time cat/pos/pts/total

43.46
44.54
45.20
45.42
46.06
46.33
46.46
47.33
47.48
48.33
48.36
48.36
48.43
49.46
50.18
50.28
50.35
50.50
51.01
51.16
51.18
51.20
51.55
51.57
52.38
52.47
52.50
53.57
54.00
54.29
54.54
55.15
55.21
55.38
55.40
55.43
55.44
55.47
55.49
55.51
55.53
56.22
56.35
56.36
56.38
57.28
57.53
57.55
58.04
58.25
58.39
58.58
59.00
59.16
59.54

MO/1/50/50
MO/2/48/94
M40/1/50/100
M45/1/50/50
M40/2/48/94
MO/3/46/46
M40/3/46/94
MO/4/45/90
MO/5/44/92
M45/2/48/48
M40/4/45/45
FO/1/50/50
MO/6/43/43
MO/ 7/42/83
M50/1/50/100
M40/5/44/86
MO/8/41/83
MO/9/40/40
F45/1/50/50
M55/1/50/100
F40/1/50/100
M55/2/48/96
M45/3/46/46
FO/2/48/48
MJ/1/50/50
MO/10/39/39
M40/6/43/84
M40/7/42/82
M40/8/41/41
MO/11/38/77
M40/9/40/40
M65/1/50/50
M50/2/48/89
M50/3/46/46
M50/4/45/87
MO/12/37/37
M45/4/45/90
M50/5/44/44
M40/10/39/39
M40/11/38/38
M40/12/37/74
M50/6/43/43
M50/7/42/85
M45/5/44/85
M60/1/50/100
M40/13/36/36
FO/3/46/94
M55/3/46/46
F40/2/48/96
M45/6/43/87
F60/1/50/100
M55/4/45/91
MO/13/36/36
M40/14/35/35
M50/8/41/41
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56 660
57 749
58 460
59 113
60 757
61 1028
62 60
63 53
64 116
65 828
66 114
67 56
68 1018
69 462
70 115
71 647
72 380
73 898
74 1023
75 652
76 1111
77 112
(End)

Teams:

male:

female:

co~NO UG WNBE

A WN P

Gary Beard

Mark Edwards
Andrew Dean
Vikki Law

Colin Knapp
Nicholas Fitch
Kerry Neesam
Nicola Gover
Helen Ashworth
Eddie Meehan
Abigail Mace
Charlie Albinson
David Albinson
David Robinson
Sonjav'd' Westhuizen
Sid Bollands
Russ Kelly

David Parke
Matthew Dawkins
lan Robinson
Alan Wikeley
Jacqueline Cooper

Club

Loftus & Whitby 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'A'
York Acorn ‘A’

North York Moors 'A’
North York Moors 'B'
Pickering AC. 'A’
Loftus & Whitby 'B'
Esk Valley Fell 'B'

Loftus & Whitby 'A'
York Knavesmire 'A'
York Acorn A’
Thirsk & Sow. H 'A'

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

New Marske H.
North York Moors
B'ham Marsh H.
B'ham Marsh H.
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Individual#

York Acorn
Thirsk & Sow. H
North York Moors
York Acorn
Loftus & Whitby
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow. H
Esk Valley Fell
Redcar R.C.
Scarborough AC
H'pool Burn Rd
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow. H
Baildon Runners

Points

24
55
64
76
134
137
177
196

13
22
38
41
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60.47
61.26
61.28
61.30
61.31
64.04
64.53
64.55
65.46
65.48
67.00
67.59
68.00
68.01
68.30
71.28
71.29
73.25
73.48
75.00
75.01
76.00

Positions

1,4,5,14
8,9,17,21
3,19,20,22
13,16,23,24
29,30,37,38
15,39,40,43
35,42,45,55
44,47,52,53

3,4,6
1,5,(16)
10,12,(16)
11,14,(16)

N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2015

M50/9/40/40
M55/5/44/87
M45/7/42/42
F40/3/46/46
M55/6/43/85
MO/14/35/35
FO/4/45/45
FO/5/44/88
F45/2/48/48
M60/2/48/48
FO/6/43/43
FO/7/42/84
MO/15/34/72
M45/8/41/41
F45/3/46/46
M50/10/39/77*
M40/15/34/34
M65/2/48/48
MO/16/33/70
M50/11/38/74
M70/1/50/100
F45/4/45/45

Team pts/total

15/27
14/29
13/26
12/26
11/22
10/18
9/9
8/18

15/30
14/14
13/13
12/26
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Comments:

A fantastic night for the new course which was moved because of landslip, erosion by
motorbikes/mountain bikes and nesting birds - the moor was wick with them. Leading
away was Paul Butler having helped establish the course he knew where he was going.
He was pursued by Paul Whittaker, Steve Hardy, Chris Roberts and lan McGrath.

In the women's event it was a clear lead at Crossley Side Farm for Becky Pentry being
a good distance ahead of Nicola Kent and Kay Neesam. As the hills were climbed the
race established a pattern with the same leaders, only at half way Mike Jeffries was
coming into the picture. As they passed above Botton the field was now thinning. Lewis
Rodgers was now up front ahead of the two Pauls, Mike and Steve.

In the women Becky had extended her lead and Kay was now moving ahead of Nicola.
At the finish Lewis won by a clear margin with Mike Jeffries in second and last year’s
‘'summer' champion Paul Whittaker third.

In the women Becky was a clear winner ahead of Kay and Nicola. Nicola had some
further reward however by leading her team to a team win. This emulated the men to
give Loftus & Whitby both team wins.

Well done to the first timers- no longer moor virgins! See you at 'Ossy Oiks' where | am
short of two marshals. Don't forget it is 50 points for marshaling or other support work
like marking, sweeping etc. So points are a maximum of 350 +50 for support. Please
don't leave it to the last event - we had 14 marshals at Maybeck at the end of the
‘Winter Series' ... Bestwishes ... Dave 07583 0121070.

Next Race: Ossy Oiks 10-Jun-15
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