New Fox and Hounds N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2015

20-May-15 Race 2

Dee	No	Nama	Olask	4:	
Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	1024	Lewis Rodgers	Loftus & Whitby	43.46	MO/1/50/50
2	1010	Mike Jeffries	Richmond & Zet	44.54	MO/2/48/94
3	361	Paul Whittaker	York Acorn	45.20	M40/1/50/100
4	666	Paul Butler	Loftus & Whitby	45.42	M45/1/50/50
5	357	Steve Hardy	Loftus & Whitby	46.06	M40/2/48/94
6	1027	Chris Roberts	York Knavesmire	46.33	MO/3/46/46
7	359	Ian McGrath	Durham Fell R.	46.46	M40/3/46/94
8	1021	Mark Bown	Esk Valley Fell	47.33	MO/4/45/90
9	1022	Daniel Braun	Esk Valley Fell	47.48	MO/5/44/92
10	490	Brendon Anglim	CLOK	48.33	M45/2/48/48
11	379	Dez Fielden	Aycliffe RC.	48.36	M40/4/45/45
12	61	Becky Penty	York Knavesmire	48.36	FO/1/50/50
13	1031	Tom Ratcliffe	York Knavesmire	48.43	MO/6/43/43
14	1011	Nick Simmons	North York Moors	49.46	MO/7/42/83
15	648	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	50.18	M50/1/50/100
16	368	Russ Grayson	Pickering AC.	50.28	M40/5/44/86
17	363	Gareth Wilson	North York Moors	50.35	MO/8/41/83
18	1050	Jim Jonson	Esk Valley Fell	50.50	MO/9/40/40
19	118	Kay Neesam	New Marske H.	51.01	F45/1/50/50
20	751	Pete Wilkin	Thirsk & Sow. H	51.16	M55/1/50/100
21	108	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	51.18	F40/1/50/100
22	756	Andy Normandale	York Acorn	51.20	M55/2/48/96
23	459	Michael Carricker	York Acorn	51.55	M45/3/46/46
24	70	Catherine Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	51.57	FO/2/48/48
25	1026	Rory Stead	Esk Valley Fell	52.38	MJ/1/50/50
26	1025	Tom Vale	York Acorn	52.47	MO/10/39/39
27	364	Dean Wilson	North York Moors	52.50	M40/6/43/84
28	365	Mark Potter	North York Moors	53.57	M40/7/42/82
29	375	Danny Walls	Scarborough AC	54.00	M40/8/41/41
30	1013	Richard Gover	York Acorn	54.29	MO/11/38/77
31	376	Mark Smith	N'land Fell Run	54.54	M40/9/40/40
32	999	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	55.15	M65/1/50/50
33	646	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	55.21	M50/2/48/89
34	662	Garry Burnip	North York Moors	55.38	M50/3/46/46
35	650	Ian Smallwood	York Acorn	55.40	M50/4/45/87
36	1029	Danny Lim	Elvet Striders	55.43	MO/12/37/37
37	400	Graeme Addison	Sedgefield H	55.44	M45/4/45/90
38	663	Andrew Carruthers	Halesowen AC	55.47	M50/5/44/44
39	374	Alan Smitheman	Loftus & Whitby	55.49	M40/10/39/39
40	378	Mike Robbins	B'ham Marsh H.	55.51	M40/11/38/38
41	371	Nick Smith	North York Moors	55.53	M40/12/37/74
42	661	Gary Thoms	North York Moors	56.22	M50/6/43/43
43	655	Nicholas Cousins	Pickering AC.	56.35	M50/7/42/85
44	455	Russell Charlton	Pickering AC.	56.36	M45/5/44/85
45	881	Stephen Mummery	York Acorn	56.38	M60/1/50/100
46	373	Phil Crame	Loftus & Whitby	57.28	M40/13/36/36
47	58	Cassie Holmes	York Knavesmire	57.53	FO/3/46/94
48	758	Mike Wilson	Pickering AC.	57.55	M55/3/46/46
49	62	Julia Jackson	Loftus & Whitby	58.04	F40/2/48/96
50	457	Peter Riley	Esk Valley Fell	58.25	M45/6/43/87
51	190	Sue Haslam	Scarborough AC	58.39	F60/1/50/100
52	754	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	58.58	M55/4/45/91
53	1030	John Walpole	Redcar R.C.	59.00	MO/13/36/36
54	377	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	59.16	M40/14/35/35
55	659	Mick Cooper	Baildon Runners	59.54	M50/8/41/41
	300	or ocopoi		00.0 1	11100/0/11/11

56	660	Gary Beard	New Marske H.	60.47	M50/9/40/40
57	749	Mark Edwards	North York Moors	61.26	M55/5/44/87
58	460	Andrew Dean	B'ham Marsh H.	61.28	M45/7/42/42
59	113	Vikki Law	B'ham Marsh H.	61.30	F40/3/46/46
60	757	Colin Knapp	Esk Valley Fell	61.31	M55/6/43/85
61	1028	Nicholas Fitch	Esk Valley Fell	64.04	MO/14/35/35
62	60	Kerry Neesam	Individual#	64.53	FO/4/45/45
63	53	Nicola Gover	York Acorn	64.55	FO/5/44/88
64	116	Helen Ashworth	Thirsk & Sow. H	65.46	F45/2/48/48
65	828	Eddie Meehan	North York Moors	65.48	M60/2/48/48
66	114	Abigail Mace	York Acorn	67.00	FO/6/43/43
67	56	Charlie Albinson	Loftus & Whitby	67.59	FO/7/42/84
68	1018	David Albinson	Loftus & Whitby	68.00	MO/15/34/72
69	462	David Robinson	North York Moors	68.01	M45/8/41/41
70	115	Sonjav'd' Westhuizen	Thirsk & Sow. H	68.30	F45/3/46/46
71	647	Sid Bollands	Esk Valley Fell	71.28	M50/10/39/77*
72	380	Russ Kelly	Redcar R.C.	71.29	M40/15/34/34
73	898	David Parke	Scarborough AC	73.25	M65/2/48/48
74	1023	Matthew Dawkins	H'pool Burn Rd	73.48	MO/16/33/70
75	652	lan Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	75.00	M50/11/38/74
76	1111	Alan Wikeley	Thirsk & Sow. H	75.01	M70/1/50/100
77	112	Jacqueline Cooper	Baildon Runners	76.00	F45/4/45/45
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	24	1,4,5,14	15/27
	2 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	55	8,9,17,21	14/29
	3 York Acorn 'A'	64	3,19,20,22	13/26
	4 North York Moors 'A'	76	13,16,23,24	12/26
	5 North York Moors 'B'	134	29,30,37,38	11/22
	6 Pickering AC. 'A'	137	15,39,40,43	10/18
	7 Loftus & Whitby 'B'	177	35,42,45,55	9/9
	8 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	196	44,47,52,53	8/18
female:	1 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	13	3,4,6	15/30
	2 York Knavesmire 'A'	22	1,5,(16)	14/14
	3 York Acorn 'A'	38	10,12,(16)	13/13
	4 Thirsk & Sow. H 'A'	41	11,14,(16)	12/26

^{* =} Bonus points not included # = Non-counter (team)

Comments:

A fantastic night for the new course which was moved because of landslip, erosion by motorbikes/mountain bikes and nesting birds - the moor was wick with them. Leading away was Paul Butler having helped establish the course he knew where he was going. He was pursued by Paul Whittaker, Steve Hardy, Chris Roberts and Ian McGrath. In the women's event it was a clear lead at Crossley Side Farm for Becky Pentry being a good distance ahead of Nicola Kent and Kay Neesam. As the hills were climbed the race established a pattern with the same leaders, only at half way Mike Jeffries was coming into the picture. As they passed above Botton the field was now thinning. Lewis Rodgers was now up front ahead of the two Pauls, Mike and Steve.

In the women Becky had extended her lead and Kay was now moving ahead of Nicola. At the finish Lewis won by a clear margin with Mike Jeffries in second and last year's 'summer' champion Paul Whittaker third.

In the women Becky was a clear winner ahead of Kay and Nicola. Nicola had some further reward however by leading her team to a team win. This emulated the men to give Loftus & Whitby both team wins.

Well done to the first timers- no longer moor virgins! See you at 'Ossy Oiks' where I am short of two marshals. Don't forget it is 50 points for marshaling or other support work like marking, sweeping etc. So points are a maximum of 350 +50 for support. Please don't leave it to the last event - we had 14 marshals at Maybeck at the end of the 'Winter Series' ... Best wishes ... Dave 07583 0121070.

Next Race: Ossy Oiks 10-Jun-15